
Lourdes (0-1) -vs- Shawnee State (1-0)
10/25/19 at Portsmouth, Ohio - Waller Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Lourdes 46

Shawnee State 105

Date: 10/25/19
Time: 5:00 p.m.
Attendance: 406
Site: Portsmouth, Ohio - Waller Gymnasium

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Lourdes 9 16 11 10 46
Shawnee State 24 19 29 33 105

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Sara Semler * 33 3-8 2-5 0-0 3-1 4 3 3 2 0 0 8
32 Mirandia Green * 26 2-9 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 6 0 0 5
44 Erica Cary * 19 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 0 0 3 0 0 5
1 Baylee Baldwin * 15 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 7 0 0 3
15 Addie Conroy * 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
23 Mare West 24 4-7 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 1 1 0 9
52 Krisah Lewis 9 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
10 Logan Ingram 14 1-7 1-7 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 3
12 Abby House 5 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Riley Raburn 7 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Courteney Hardy 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
33 Lauryn Gray 9 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
24 Hunter Kershaw 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 3 0 1 0
35 Sirena Pitts 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Leah Goodwin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-56 7-30 5-8 10-17 27 18 7 32 1 1 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 17-56   30.4 % 7-30   23.3 % 5-8   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Brandie Snow * 28 7-12 2-3 7-8 3-5 8 2 4 3 0 11 23
22 Anyia Pride * 20 10-12 1-1 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 1 1 1 21
14 Marmae Holland * 17 3-6 2-3 5-8 0-1 1 3 4 1 0 1 13
34 Bailey Cummins * 31 5-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 12 0 0 2 11
32 Sydney King * 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 1 1 4
33 Natalie Zuchowski 18 3-3 0-0 8-9 1-0 1 0 0 2 2 0 14
25 Hagen Schaefer 15 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 6
10 Evelyn Oktavec 9 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 6
55 Leah Wingeier 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
13 Abbie Kallner 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
21 Bethany Mackin 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 1 3 0
20 Alex Ochman 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-66 11-25 20-25 8-27 35 17 24 12 5 22 105

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 37-66   56.1 % 11-25   44.0 % 20-25   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Lourdes 9

Shawnee State 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Sara Semler 17 1-5 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 2
32 Mirandia Green 13 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5
44 Erica Cary 15 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 0 3
1 Baylee Baldwin 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 6 0 0 3
15 Addie Conroy 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Mare West 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
52 Krisah Lewis 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Logan Ingram 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
12 Abby House 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Riley Raburn 3 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Courteney Hardy 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
33 Lauryn Gray 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Hunter Kershaw 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0
35 Sirena Pitts 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Leah Goodwin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-56 7-30 5-8 10-17 27 18 7 32 1 1 46
33.3 % 21.4 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Brandie Snow 16 3-7 0-1 5-6 2-3 5 0 1 2 0 5 11
22 Anyia Pride 4 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
14 Marmae Holland 11 1-3 1-2 4-6 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 1 7
34 Bailey Cummins 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 2 4
32 Sydney King 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 0 4
33 Natalie Zuchowski 11 2-2 0-0 5-5 1-0 1 0 0 2 1 0 9
25 Hagen Schaefer 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
10 Evelyn Oktavec 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
55 Leah Wingeier 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
13 Abbie Kallner 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Bethany Mackin 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
20 Alex Ochman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 37-66 11-25 20-25 8-27 35 17 24 12 5 22 105
43.8 % 10.0 % 82.4 %



2nd Box Score
Lourdes 16

Shawnee State 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Sara Semler 16 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 6
32 Mirandia Green 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 5 0 0 0
44 Erica Cary 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Baylee Baldwin 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Addie Conroy 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Mare West 14 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 1 0 5
52 Krisah Lewis 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
10 Logan Ingram 8 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Abby House 3 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Riley Raburn 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Courteney Hardy 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Lauryn Gray 4 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Hunter Kershaw 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
35 Sirena Pitts 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Leah Goodwin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-56 7-30 5-8 10-17 27 18 7 32 1 1 46
27.6 % 25.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Brandie Snow 12 4-5 2-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 3 1 0 6 12
22 Anyia Pride 16 7-8 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 1 1 15
14 Marmae Holland 6 2-3 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
34 Bailey Cummins 16 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 9 0 0 0 7
32 Sydney King 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 Natalie Zuchowski 7 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
25 Hagen Schaefer 11 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
10 Evelyn Oktavec 4 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
55 Leah Wingeier 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Abbie Kallner 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 3
21 Bethany Mackin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
20 Alex Ochman 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 37-66 11-25 20-25 8-27 35 17 24 12 5 22 105
67.6 % 66.7 % 75.0 %


